

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20770-20773/2009

COMMR.OF CUSTOMS,PREVENTIVE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KAPILDEO PRASAD AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 29/07/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr V Vasudevan, Adv.  
Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The learned Advocate for the petitioner agrees to  
serve unserved respondent No.4 by dasti mode.

They have to supply additional copies of pleadings  
and have to pay process fee before 31.7.2010.

Considering the order of 20.4.2010, if process fee is  
not paid before 31.7.2010, list before the Hon'ble Judge in  
Chambers for non-prosecution.

If paid, issue dasti notice.

List again on 14.9.2010.  
(S.G. SHAH)  
Registrar

hj