

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20770-20773/2009

COMMR.OF CUSTOMS,PREVENTIVE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KAPILDEO PRASAD AND ORS.
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Respondent(s)

Date: 22/02/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Om Prakash, Adv.
Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. T. Mahipal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner is present.
None for the respondent.

From the perusal of the office report what comes to the fore is that the sole respondent in SLP(C) No.20773/2009 has expired. Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks four weeks' time to file an application for bringing on record the legal representatives of the said deceased respondent. as prayed for, is granted to him. In case any such application is filed by the learned counsel for the petitioner within the time provided above in that event the same shall be placed for orders before the Ld.Registrar (Judl.) supervising the working of Section III.

(M.K.HANJURA)
REGISTRAR

rd