

S U P R E M E            C O U R T   O F   I N D I A  
R E C O R D   O F   P R O C E E D I N G S

Petitions for            Special            Leave            to            Appeal            (Civil)            Nos.20770-  
20773/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 07/11/2008 in            TC No.  
64/2002 & TC No. 65/2002 & TC No. 66/2002 & TC No. 67/2002 of  
The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

COMMR.OF CUSTOMS,PREVENTIVE

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

KAPILDEO PRASAD ETC. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 05/08/2011            These Petitions were called on for hearing  
today.

CORAM :            HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)            Ms. Sunita Rani Singh, Adv.  
for Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)            Mr. Shantanu Sagar, Adv.  
Mr. T. Mahipal,Adv.

U P O N   h e a r i n g   c o u n s e l   t h e   C o u r t   m a d e   t h e   f o l l o w i n g  
O R D E R

S i x   w e e k s '   t i m e   i s   g r a n t e d   t o   t h e  
p e t i t i o n e r   t o   t a k e   r e q u i s i t e   s t e p s   f o r  
s u b s t i t u t i o n   o f   d e c e a s e d   r e s p o n d e n t   i n   S p e c i a l  
L e a v e   P e t i t i o n   ( C i v i l )   n o .   2 0 7 7 3   o f   2 0 0 9 .

(VINOD LAKHINA)  
Court Master

(KUSUM GULATI)  
Court Master