

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20770-20773/2009
(From the judgement and order dated 07/11/2008 in TC No.64/2002,TC No.65/2002,TC No.66/2002,TC No.67/2002 of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

COMMR.OF CUSTOMS,PREVENTIVE
VERSUS

KAPILDEO PRASAD AND ORS.
(office report on default)

Petitioner(s)

Respondent(s)

Date: 30/01/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mohd. Mannan,Adv.
Mr. AK Sharma,Adv.
Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. T. Mahipal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

There is an application for bringing on record the legal representatives of sole respondent - Brij Kishore Parit (Pandit)along with an application for condonation of delay in SLP (C) No. 20773/2009.

Perused the said applications.

The Legal representatives of the sole respondent - Brij Kishore Parit (Pandit) be substituted.

(N.K. Goel)
Court Master

(Madhu Saxena)
Assistant Registrar