

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20770-20773/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 07/11/2008 in TC No.64/2002,TC No.65/2002,TC No.66/2002,TC No.67/2002 of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

COMMR.OF CUSTOMS,PREVENTIVE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KAPILDEO PRASAD AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report on default)

Date: 11/12/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Harsh Vardhan Surana, Adv.
Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused office report dated 28.08.2012.

Four weeks' time is allowed to the petitioner to file process fee and spare copy of the special leave petition.

If the needful is done, notice be issued to the unserved L.R.No.1 and made returnable in next six weeks. If the petitioner fails to comply with this order, the special leave petitions shall stand automatically dismissed.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master