

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR DR. K. ARUL

Civil Appeal No(s). 4463-4466/2013

COMMR.OF CUSTOMS,PREVENTIVE

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

KAPILDEO PRASAD AND ORS.
(with interim relief and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 18/11/2014 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Shipra Shukla, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. T. Mahipal,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As per the amendment in the Supreme Court Rules, 2013,
statement of case is not required.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the
Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

(Dr. K. ARUL)
Registrar

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Rupam Dhamija
Date: 2014.11.20
18:05:36 IST
Reason: