

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 4463-4466 OF 2013

COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS (PREVENTIVE) ... Appellant

VERSUS

KAPILDEO PRASAD AND ORS. ... Respondents

O R D E R

Since the tax effect involved in the instant appeals is negligible, the appeals are dismissed on this ground alone.

....., J.  
[ A.K. SIKRI ]

....., J.  
[ R.K. AGRAWAL ]

New Delhi;  
March 11, 2016.

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal Nos. 4463-4466/2013

COMMR.OF CUSTOMS, PREVENTIVE

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

KAPILDEO PRASAD AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With interim relief and office report)

Date : 11/03/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Appellant(s)

Mr. A. K. Panda, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. P. S. Sudheer, Adv.  
Mr. Rajiv Nanda, Adv.  
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Nagendra Rai, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Shashank S., Adv.  
Mr. Shantanu Sagar, Adv.  
Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The appeals are dismissed in terms of the signed order.

(Nidhi Ahuja)  
Court Master(Tapan Kr. Chakraborty)  
Court Master

[Signed order is placed on the file.]